December 1, 2018 through December 15, 2018

Allen County Expenditures

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME
CLERK

INTAB, LLC

STAR FINANCIAL BANK

AUDITOR
ATTORNEYS TITLE GROUP INC

TREASURER
COUNTY SERVICES POSTAGE
KIPLINGER LAW FIRM, PC

SHERIFF

ALLEN BUSINESS MACHINES INC
CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS
ENFORCEMENT TECHNOLOGY GROUP
FORENSIC FLUIDS LABORATORIES
FORT WAYNE HARLEY DAVIDSON INC
PNC - EB DISTRIBUTIONS

SCHNELKER MARINE

SURVEYOR

BEARD, JARED

HARTLEY EXCAVATING AND
HAYBURNERS, LLC

KRAFFT WATER SOLUTIONS, LLC
WISEL ENTERPRISES

CORONER
FORENSIC & PATHOLOGY CONSULT

PROSECUTOR

ABM ONSITE SERVICES-MIDWEST, INC.

BRATEMANS INC

CALLYO 2009 CORP

INDIANA PURDUE UNIVERSITY
LERCH, STEPHEN J.

SNYDER FOOD SERVICES
SUMMIT CITY REPORTING
THOMSON REUTERS - WEST
XMISSION

TOTAL

3,126.80
2,713.82

1,500.00

1,072.01
3,807.99

342.00
204,676.58
20,474.95
4,500.00
403.41
577,864.25
643.30

2,200.00
15,485.18
5,512.50
2,562.50
29,295.26

23,800.00

559.00
901.96
1,160.00
3,400.00
1,000.00
384.55
488.18
804.95
353.25



December 1, 2018 through December 15, 2018

Allen County Expenditures

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME

ASSESSOR
LSR ACTIVEWEAR

BUILDING DEPARTMENT
CREATIVE FRAMING &
HOWENSTINE DESIGNS LLC
JACK LAURIE GROUP

LOWES

LUNZ EXCAVATING INC

MCGUIRE, ERIN
PROTECHS INC
SDG, LLC

SEELY OFFICE SOLUTIONS

COOPERATIVE EXTENSION
IPFW BURSARS OFFICE
KOEHLINGER KRUSE SECURITY, INC

ELECTION BOARD
KNOWINK
POLLCHIEF

PLANNING SERVICES

AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATION
CANNON IV OFFICE PRODUCTS
INDIANA ECONOMIC DVLPMNT ASSOC
INTERNATIONAL ECONOMIC

PURCHASING

ALLEN COUNTY COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS
AUTO PARTS BY TRIER
J C AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY INC

LASSUS BROS OIL,

COMMISSIOINERS

INC

CANNON COCHRAN MANAGEMENT SERV, INC
CENTRAL SUPPLY CO INC

CME CORPORATION

CONSTRUCTION CONTROL, INC.

TOTAL

430.95

1,795.95
410.00
14,200.00
662.41
5,210.00
5,600.00
6,116.46
2,955.00
57,433.23

1,073.00
396.00

1,650.00
8,820.00

1,723.00
799.70
545.00
975.00

630.00
2,145.04
994.23
13,342.91

1,625.00
693.74
550,543.11
12,634.98



December 1, 2018 through December 15, 2018
Allen County Expenditures

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME TOTAL
CUMMINS CROSSPOINT LLC 804.24
D & M COMMUNICATIONS 3,000.00
D L Z INDIANA INC 11,375.00
ENGINEERING RESOURCES 1,589.75
FT WAYNE PARKING CO. 1,140.00
HALLER & COLVIN 27,033.44
HOWEY POLITICS INDIANA 599.00
HP INC 1,266.00
KELMAR CORPORATION 1,469.17
KONE INC 4,281.72
LEE SUPPLY CORP-FT WAYNE 893.05
LUTHERAN FOUNDATION 500,000.00
MARKET & CAPITOL ADVOCACY, LLC 1,500.00
MEYER AUTO SALES INC 13,205.30
MSKTD & ASSOCIATES, INC 6,300.00
RATLIFF, TERRY 3,050.00
TITAN TITLE SERVICES 1,020.00
WAYNE PIPE & SUPPLY CO INC 547.83
IT

ATOS ORIGIN 153,986.13
KRONOS INCORPORATED 18,926.03
L. L. LOW ASSOCIATES 99,154.00
SUPERION, LLC 5,884.08

MAINTENANCE

CIOCCA'S EXECUTIVE CLEANING 29,679.25
CRESCENT AVENUE GARDENS 305.71
N U INSULATION INC 400.00
SHAMBAUGH & SON INC 356.00
NIRCC

INTERNATIONAL ROAD DYNAMICS 521.01
JAIL

BARKER COMPANY INC, BOB 1,634.64
BYRON HEALTH CENTER 515.00
CRAWFORD SUPPLY CO 607.20
DIAMOND DRUGS, INC. 13,586.36
JANITORS SUPPLY CO, INC 4,870.70



December 1, 2018 through December 15, 2018
Allen County Expenditures

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME TOTAL

LUTHERAN MEDICAL GROUP LLC 588.99
MEDICAL INFORMATICS 1,026.56
PROFESSIONAL JAIL MED CARE 16,458.33
ST JOSEPH HOSPITAL-INMATES 687.28
STANLEY SECURITY SOLUTIONS INC 1,177.38
U S UNIFORM & SUPPLY 952.54

YOUTH SERVICES

ASCENT ANALYTICS 2,500.00
IARCA 5,068.00
INTEGRITY COMM & ELECTRONICS 870.00
NEOPOST 383.69
STANZ FOODSERVICE INC 4,285.25

JUVENILE CENTER

ACORN DISTRIBUTORS INC 648.22
BECKMAN LAWSON 456.00
GKT CONSULTING INC 1,050.00
HAVEL - AN EMCOR COMPANY 4,370.00
JOHNSTONE SUPPLY COMPANY INC 890.00
QUALITY APPLIED SYSTEMS INC 558.05
SENTINEL OFFENDER SERVICES LLC 3,341.45
VFP FIRE SYSTEMS INC 348.00

CIRCUIT COURT

MEDLINE INDUSTRIES 617.26
STATUS SOLUTIONS 1,466.67
THE RECOVERY CENTER OF AADP 11,651.75

SUPERIOR COURT

ADAMS REMCO INC 1,050.32
CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA 22,371.32
CLINICAL AND FORENSIC PSYCH SVC 2,260.00
CONNOR REPORTING 305.77
EPIC TRAINING 1,200.00
FERGUSON ADVERTISING INC 797.50
GEMA APARICIO TRANSLATION 1,277.65
GERVAIS, JESSICA 1,232.00
JRNY COUNSELING 500.00
PREVENTION RESEARCH INSTITUTE 2,000.00



December 1, 2018 through December 15, 2018

Allen County Expenditures

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME
REBECCA MOREDOCK-THOMAS, MD
RENBARGER LAW FIRM

SPANICUS, LLC

PUBLIC DEFENDER

ADAMS, NICHOLAS A.

ALLEN, THOMAS C

BELLINGER LAW OFFICES
FLORA, DANIELLE

IN PUBLIC DEFENDER COUNCIL
KARCHER LAW OFFICE
KOEHLINGER , DENIS L
LEONARD HAMMOND THOMA &
MCELROY, NATHAN

ROLF REPORTING INC
STUCKY, LAUER, & YOUNG, LLP
SWIHART, T. DEAN

HIGHWAY

A & Z ENGINEERING LLC

A P I CONSTRUCTION CORP

AG PLUS INC

AMERICAN STRUCTUREPOINT, INC.
AMERICAN WIRE ROPE & SLING
BLACKSTONE LABS

BROOKS CONSTRUCTION CO INC
BUTLER FAIRMAN & SEUFERT
CLARK DIETZ, INC.

CLEAR CHOICE GLASS INC.

CO STATE CONSTRUCTION CO
COMPLETE SOLUTIONS TREE SERVICE
DEGRASSE, SHELDON L. AND SHIRLEY
FIRST AYD CORP

FORT WAYNE TREE SERVICE
GABRIEL & ASSOC INC, RITA ANN
HANSON AGGREGATES, INC.
HERITAGE CRYSTAL CLEAN
HOOSIER TRAILER & TRUCK EQUIP
IRVING SAND & GRAVEL CO.
MCMAHON'S BEST-ONE

TOTAL
1,400.00
3,009.33
8,164.67

450.00
873.00
2,340.00
801.00
384.00
1,057.50
540.00
2,756.34
495.00
2,702.95
2,088.00
1,530.00

18,931.00
29,889.75
40,704.09
43,130.10
1,585.00
600.00
592,753.41
41,361.15
2,744.00
950.00
22,584.95
2,400.00
17,000.00
796.64
495.00
9,030.00
1,544.30
754.63
2,400.00
14,304.27
6,380.38



December 1, 2018 through December 15, 2018
Allen County Expenditures

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME TOTAL

MORGAN CREEK COMMUNITY 26,930.00
NAPA AUTO PARTS COLISEUM BVD 2,255.12
NEWELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC 9,512.88
PARK PLASTIC PRODUCTS 15,800.00
PAULDING-PUTNAM ELECTRIC CO-OP 489.48
PRIMCO INC 352,956.48
PRZEBINDOWSKI, DIANE LYNN 68,515.00
R Q AW CORPORATION 397.00
SELKING INTERNATIONAL 1,300.90
SPECIALTIES COMPANY LLC 20,900.24
STAUFFER, ELLEN L 79,550.00
STONE-STREET QUARRIES INC 1,302.64
THREE RIVERS BARRICADE & 11,204.96
TOMCO CONSTRUCTION CO INC 13,810.00
UNITED OIL CORP 4,362.06
WAYNE ASPHALT & 367.36

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

ANDA INC 675.00
BOW STREET INVESTIGATIONS 600.00
CLARKE MOSQUITO CONTROL 4,272.47
El PHYO AUNG 693.00
GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICALS 10,127.60
[-69 TRAILER CENTER 1,700.00
LABORATORY CORP OF AMERICA 2,480.01
MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL 1,234.28
MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP 12,524.57
NAISH, JANET MSW, LCSW 2,610.00
PRECISION OUTDOORS & RENTALS 714.08
RR DONNELLEY 967.15
SANOFI PASTEUR 5,235.66

PARKS DEPARTMENT

BIRKMEIER & SONS MONUMENT CO 612.50
DASH-IN 4,184.66
HEARTLAND REMC 443.91

MEMORIAL COLISEUM
BOBCAT OF FORT WAYNE 2,500.00
DELL MARKETING LP 381.97



December 1, 2018 through December 15, 2018
Allen County Expenditures

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME TOTAL

E S G SECURITY INC 10,498.50
ESCO COMMUNICATIONS INC 21,964.20
FORT WAYNE MATERIALS HANDLING, LLC 705.00
ITSAVVY LLC 11,237.94
LEADERS STAFFING, LLC 10,286.10
NEXT LEVEL SPORTS GROUP, THE 3,313.00
SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORP 3,333.92
SIERRA CONSTRUCTION, LLC 6,340.00
TAPE PRODUCTS COMPANY 451.84
TECHSOLUTIONS CORP 891.60
UNGERBOECK SYSTEMS INTL 1,290.00
USI INSURANCE SERVICES LLC 66,556.75

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

COLUMBUS EQUIPMENT COMPANY (CORP) 3,478.42
ELECTRONIC RECYCLERS 4,166.10
MULCHWORX LLC 18,555.47
REPUBLIC SERVICES RECYCLING 25,109.69
VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS 5,532.49

COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS
Bl INC - BEHAVIORAL INTRVTION 33,225.48
C S|, INC. 1,883.81

COUNTY WIDE EXPENSES

ALLEN COUNTY PRINT SERVICES 4,958.75
ALLEN COUNTY SERVICES DEPT 59,004.04
CITY OF FT WAYNE 14,382.09
CITY UTILITIES 14,648.37
FRONTIER 5,976.40
INDIANA MICHIGAN POWER COMPANY 105,728.25
JP MORGAN CHASE COMMERCIAL CARD 1,179.09
NIPSCO 28,851.54
OFFICE DEPOT INC 6,322.14
POSTMASTERS 15,369.65
REPUBLIC SERVICES INC 3,742.08
VERIZON WIRELESS 11,642.30



